

Request for Quotation

DEP14960

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "EAST BANK PORTALS I" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR EAST BANK, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/15/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2010 JUL 13 PH 12: 28 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14960

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	IMS OF SALE		SH	IP VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100.00000000000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	2010	000000000044		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	POU	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
			; I		HAT ALL D FAX N	POTENTI/ JMBER.	AL BIDDER	RS INCLU	DE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTION BIDDER PORTION OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME ! IOR TO HE PRE- ARRIVE HE PRE- ID, WI	FOR THE BID AFTE	THE PREDISMISMISMISMISMISMISMISMISMISMISMISMISMI	JESTED TO BID. BI SAL OF TH BE PERMIT USION OF JRING ANV ERMITTED	DDERS WHE TECHNITED TO SET THE TECHNICATED TO SET THE TECHNICATED TO SUBSEQUE	HO ARRIV ICAL SIGN IN. CHNICAL JENT PAR	Е	
	FROM (EXIT.		TON, TA	AKE :		ATE 64 TO ST BANK.	I	RMET THROUGH	The services or collective to the factor and the services of t	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 ! 0485 UI T MUST	57TH PON F BE	ST., SI PAYMENT MADE BY	BE OBTAIN E, CHARLE OF \$10.0 CHECK OF	ESTON, WY OO NON-RE	/ 25304, EFUNDABL		
	EXHIB	T 5	**************************************	and the state of t						
	TATION REQUIF TO SUI WITH TAFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE V	N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BID AVIT MU IDENCE SIONS O NIA COD VORKPLA	PUBLION PUBLIS PUBLION PUBLIS PUBLION PUBLIS P	C IMPOR THE SIGNE VENICLE ILUREIDAVI	PROVEMENT SUBSTITUTE AND SECTION OF SECTION		RUCTION (ID FOR THE IT OF CON WORKPLACE WITH THE WITH THE SIGNED I SHALL RE	CONTRACT HE WORK MPLIANCE CE HE BID HE EST DRUG-		
SIGNATURE 7					ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO		/ DA	rs	
SIGNATURE A	O.A	INM	eman			(YOE	586-37	736 🖺	* 14	7-12-2010

WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14960

PA	GE
+	
	3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ċ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/23/		,					
BID OPENING DATE	: Mariana	07/13/	2010	Innancentaniano.	BID	OPENING TIME 0	l:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	JTEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NOTICE	מם חד	nceen	. 7711	TO CONTRACT TO T	o ne propenses	
					IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT		
	IS REC				THERWISE SPECIFI		
	ł				R WILL BE CONSID		
	PROCEE		CHASL	UNDL	K WILL BE CONSID	EKED NOTICE TO	
	. NOOLL	-					
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
						ELY UPON WRITTEN	
					F THE MATERIALS		
					ERIOR QUALITY OR		
					S OF THE BID AND		
-	HEREIN	•					
			ļ				
					CTOR OR SUBCONTR		
						ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
					OR KANAWHA COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	1
					21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ADDITO	ATTON		0555	DENCES MADE TO A		
					RENCES MADE TO A		1
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH		
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
3	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	C LUM	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED	Ì
		1110		3 0011	TRACT ARE HEREDI	DELETED.	ĺ
	WORKER:	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS REQU	TRED TO PROVIDE	
						ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
						1, 0000100, 0 2.	411
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS						***************************************
			ĺ		**	•	
					SFUL VENDOR SHAL		
					LIABILITY INSURA		
0	ISSUAN	. 1			UNLESS OTHERWIS		
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	DF INSURANCE	
	<u> </u>			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		1111	iem		TELEPHONE	DATE	- 13 12.3
TITLE	ua.	- FE				586-3736	7-12-2010
Presi	dent		5	50 L	078046	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*****405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

550678046

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14960

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDDECC IN COACE ADOME LADELED WENDOD!

DATE PRIN	TED	I TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	l Fi	ов П	FREIGI	IT TERMS
05/23/	<u> </u>		<u>;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE		07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI			FPRICE		MOUNT
					250,000.	<u> </u>				
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	RANCE IN		
•	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE TO TH EAG ALSO FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIRO BOND OO. F	D THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO J OF	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI L BOND.	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT ORM OF AR BOND ED TO DER OF CALLOWED SINESS	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU FOR PRO CHECKS A	SHALL BE CCESSFUL ND LABOR THE CHECK TO BY A SS IN THE BMITTED JECTS RE NOT		
	BOND COF THE	SUCCE:	S THE	ROOF VEND	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REQ	UIREMENT	-	
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA	ATION TE THI	DATE: S ORIC D DETE	01/3 SINAL RMIN	TION FORM 1/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI	HED. YO AN AVS D TY AS AN	U MUST ATA AML		
	IF THE BIDDIN	ORIGI G DOCU	NAL ON MENTS	1B #1 YOU W.AV	REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G	IS NOT CT THE OV	ATTACHED AVS OFFI	TO THE		
SIGNATURE 7/7	,	. ,	7	energeneralistics;	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ter to the street of the stree		IDATE		
3	rad	\mathcal{M}	se	ma	n e	(304)	586-3	37 <i>36</i> DATE	7-12-	2010



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14960

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDEN	CE TO ATTENTION OF	d
	the transfer contract of	ú

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** NO. CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Wiseman Excavating.
E # .. WVO 43 6 41 CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **FELEPHONE** <u> (304)</u>

50678041

WHEN RESPONDING TO REC. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14960

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

S H P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/23/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		BED IN			ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO		AS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIEI ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIA EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE	L TO	
	(2) GU THE CO BY CUS	ARANTE (A) T NTRACT TOM OF	E AND HE MA OR AR THE	MAIN TERIA E SUB RESPE	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL	ANTEE ESTABLIS N THE ABSENCE	HED	
`	WORKMA THE CO CONTRA OF THE	NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK.	SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI	L UPO CONS E YEA THER	OTH AS TO THE MAN ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTES FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPTALIEVE THE CONTRA	FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTA ANCE NOR THE		
	RESPON FOR DE BE REM	SIBILI FECTS	TY FO APPEA AT TH	R NEG RING E EXP	LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT E ONE-YEAR GUARA	Y MATERIALS, A NTEE PERIOD SH RACTOR UPON	ALL	
		CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	E ONE-TEAR GOARD IN THE PROJECT T F THE ACCEPTANCE	O THE CONDITIO		
•	ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN	ILURES CTOR I	DUE N ANY RIOD	TO TH	E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY	WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING T		
		(C)	THE	G AN	EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	PERFORMANCE T		
SIGNATURE //	<u> </u>	11.5	00 A	<u>anangantatan ananasan </u>		586-3736°	ATE	7-12 2-12
. 12/1	LA V	Viller	Y VOLA	ب	(304)	586-3136		1-12-2010

550678046



Request for Quotation

DEP14960

PAGE....

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION	NOF:
сниск	BOWMAN		•	
304-5	58-2157			

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL —PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/23/	2010	•			
BID OPENING DATE:	07/13/	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOD CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
		NO NO			

	ALLOTTED FOR	WORK UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.		
	(D)	GUARANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHER DEF	NED IN THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAINED HE	REIN.			
	(3) TERMINA	TION:			
	(1)	THIS CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
	IN PART IN W	RITING BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
	WITHOUT PRE.	UDICE TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE, PROVII	ED THAT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR D	AYS WRITTEN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED B	Y
	CERTIFIED MA	IL, RETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TERMINATE				
	(4) IT SHAL	L BE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR TO:				
	(A)	OBTAIN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSP	ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
	MATERIALS TO	AND FROM	THE JOB SITE.		·
	(B)	OBTAIN AN	Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR F	RELATED JOB	PERMITS.		
			·		
	1	AL SPECIFI			
	ALL	WORK UNDER	THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
		1 3	ECIFICATIONS PRE	1	
		OF THE "EA	ST BANK PORTALS	1"	
	PROJECT.				
			RPORATED HERE IN	3	
	1		AUSES AND CONDIT	ſ	
	1	1 1	F THIS CONTRACT,	;	
		l i	IN-HOUSE BY THE	1	
	1	1	CTION, OFFICE OF	AML&R.	
	(6) PAYMENT		l .		
	1	I F	SHALL FURNISH T		
	1	The state of the s	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	l .	
	VALUES AS HE	REIN BEFOR	E REQUESTED. TH	E FORM INCLUDED	
	<u> </u>	SFE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	I VIDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE 5		7 6		DATE	7 10 0 1
121	rad IVW	seman	TELEPHONE (304)	586-3736 The	7-12-2010

550678046



Request for REQUIMBER Quotation

DEP14960

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SIGNATURE

***405112416** 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 05/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

50678046



NUDGEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

T

DEP14960

P#	(GE
•	
	9

ADI	DRESS COF	RESPON	DENCE:	TOATTE	NTION O
	B 011144				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/23/						
BID OPENING DATE:	lessesses	07/13/2010	less-v-con	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	4	SUCH PRO.	ECTS.	PURSUANT TO A C	ONTRACT WITH THE	
		1		VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
		SOLICITE	ON O	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	В.		1		S ROLLED, FORMED,	
				EXTRUDED, FORGE		
				COMBINATION OF	RLY PROCESSED, OR	
-			1	S, FROM STEEL MA		
			1	OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
				HER STEEL MAKING		
			-		1	
	С.			MEANS THE UNIT		
					TORY, CONTINENTAL	
			1 -	BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
		UNITED ST	ATES.			
`	2. TH	IE DIBECTOR	NE TU	E PURCHASING DEP	ADTMENT MAV IN	·
		3	1	THE USE OF FORE		
		ODUCTS IF:		7112 002 01 1 0KE	10tt Oleee	
	Α.			ACH CONTRACT ITE		
				TH OF ONE PERCEN		
				COST OR TWO THO		
a de la caractería de l				S (\$2,500.00), W		
ĺ		•	f	HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL		
			(HE PROJECT OR,	PRUDUCI AS	
35		DEET VEREI		IL TROOLET DR,		
	в.	THE DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
				T SPECIFIED STEE		
					TES IN SUFFICIENT	
				HERWISE ARE NOT		
		AVAILABLE	TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	
	7 A	CONTRACTOR	1.1110 11	SES STEEL PRODUC	TO THE VIOLATION	
	3. A	CUNTRACTUR	WHU U	SES SIEEL PRODUC	IS IN VIULALIUN	
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SIGNATURE 3	rad:	Wisem	أسيلا	TELEPHONE (304)	586-3736 DATE +	1-12-2070
TITLE Presid	lent	IFFIN		7-8046		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for |

RFQ NUMBER DEP14960

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

-ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

Deman

(304) 586. 3736

12-2010

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550678046 ADDDECO INLODACE ADOME LADELED MEXIDODI



PODZEA

State of West, Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

C

P

DEP14960

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE . 11

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	I O A LIENTION	Ut:
HUCK	BOWMAN			
	58-2157			

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.I	3	FI	REIGHT TERMS
05/23/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING T	IME 0	1:30P	M
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT F	RICE		AMOUNT
			2						<u> </u>	
	000110	TONG	TUE 6	DENDI	NG OFFICER (ne tu	E CDEMBIA	IC HNTT		
	PRUVIS	IUNS,	IHE S	NEDE LENDI	EXISTS A BII	D E U D	I IKE EUE E SLENDIN	PETCH		
					EL THAT IS					
	ALUMIN	UP, GL	ASS U	TO EO	R DOMESTIC F	BBUUII	CTS. THE	SPENDIN	ıG	
	DEETCE	MAV P	EUNES	T. IN	WRITING, A	REEV	ALUATION	AND		
	REDUCT	TON TN	THE	IOWES	T BID FOR SU	UCH D	OMESTIC F	RODUCTS	;	
	All VF	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN THEI	R BID	IF THEY	ARE		
					INUM, GLASS					
				1						·
	REV. 3	/88		<u> </u>			•			
				ļ						
	EXHIBI	T 9								
				1						
	3			CE &	ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT	OF CONSTR	RUCTION		
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.	ļ						
					100 /00 105			SEQUEDER		
					AND/OR AGE			KEMNTKET	'	
					ING SCHEDUL					
	CONSTR	UCITON	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR	SIAIE	AGENCIES	>		
	(1)	HE ADO	UTTEC	TZENC	INEER SHALL	DDCD	ADE THE	ADDENDUM	.	
					IES THAT HA				'	
					THE PROJEC					
	I TOT S	HAII R	F FOR	WARDE	D TO THE BU	YER I	N THE STA	ATE		
:		SING D			THE ARCHITE				0	
					ENDUM TO TH					
					ISSUED.					
										•
					END THE ADD					
-	INTERE	STED P			, IF NECESS					
		IG DATE			ENDUM SHOUL					
	3		3	TEEN	(14) DAYS P	RIOR	TO THE B	ID	1	
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•							
	(3) A	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMAL	LY AC	KNOWLEDGI	RA שׁוּ אַ מּר	-	
200200000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>	 	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CO	L NDITIONS		<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE /	7	1/1/	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				DATI	7_1	7 - 2010
12	vad		FILE	ar-		584)	586-37	$\nabla \mathcal{A} \psi$	/-/	2-2010
TITLE PARA	a ida.	ut "	^{EIN} 5	506	7 8046		ADDI	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE
			TO 050		T NAME AND ADI	DDECC	INCOMOR AD	OVELADE	LED WE	UDOD!



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14960

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ---DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	RMS OF SAL	F		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/23/		<u></u>							
BID OPENING DATE	, 4	07/13/	2010	00044400	Biologica de Constantino	<u> </u>	D	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITI	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			topograpova nastratena k	<u>tet helpp plag op governmen en meneter tet v</u>	ALUTA CARE		
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE	STATE P	UR	CHASING DIVISIO	N .
								PLY TO THE	
								PPLY TO AN	
								MAY BE FOR AN	
								URPOSE OF	
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME	AND/OR D	ΑТ	E.	
	REV. 1	1/96					ļ		
						•			
	EXHIBI	T 10		_				•	
					RE	QUISITIO	N	NO.: .DEP14960.	•
`	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				·
		.							
	I HEKE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF THE	FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	E NECESS	AR	Y REVISIONS TO A	1Y
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECI	FICATION	ا ر	ETC.	
	ADDEND						ļ		
	ADDEND	טא אט.	·s:						
	NO 1	1/					1		1
	NO. 1	V	* *				İ		
	NO 3								
•	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •	į					
	NO 7								
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •				ļ		
	NO. 4			1					
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	• •						1
	NO. 5		-						
	140. 5	* * * * * *	• •		•				
	THANE	PSTAND	THAT	EATI	IDE TO	CONETOM	+	HE RECEIPT OF TH	
								OF BIDS.	1 =
•	,,DDL110	J11(J)	ו איי	- CAU	JE TUK	WEACOLL	14	OI DIDO.	
-	VENDUR	MUST	CLEAR	Y IIN	DERCTA	ND THAT A	۱۱۸ ۸	V VEDRAL	
								ADE DURING ANY	
	t		- 11 H	-	400011	בע טו טב	11/	JOE DOUTING WILL	
			<u>.</u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	сои	DITIONS	
IGNATURE 13	rad	IN TA	sen	0.36		TELEPHONE (304	١ .	586-3736 DATE	7-12-2010
TLE O		FE		067				777 777	100000



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14960

PAGE	
13	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ΕĎ	TERI	MS OF SAL	=	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
05/23/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:	0	7/13/	2010			BID (DPENING TIME	01:	30PM	उक्तरन
LINE	QUANT	ΙΤΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
								20000000	<u></u>	33333
	2241 27	001100	TON U	- 170 70	CTUCCN VENDO	DIC	REPRESENTATIVE	9		
					L IS NOT BIN					
					WRITING AND					
	SPECIFI	CATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDE	NDUM	IS BINDING.	1		
•			, ,	. / ^				1		
	1/1	NA	' / <i>x</i>	I/II	IM AM/					
		CCU	$\dots \nu$	1//	M. G.M.Y.	• • • • •	SIGNATURE	ļ		
	///	1501	ma	1 6	(Cavating	Inc	COMPANY			
		,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		. 6.0.00	COM AN			
	l	-/2	0	0/0/	ノ 	·]	DATE			
				* * * * · ·					, ,	
	REV. 11	/96								
					* 0 =					
		-		NOT	TUE			1		
·	A SIGNE	ח אות	MUST	BF S	UBMITTED TO:	:				
	January		,,,,,						-	
					INISTRATION					
		RCHAS		IVISI	ON					
		ILDIN		TON O	TREET FACT			ļ		
					TREET, EAST 5305-0130			-		
	L Cn	IARLES	IUN,	W	5305-0130	-				
						ļ				
									•	
	THE BIL	SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORM	TATIO	N ON THE FACE	. 0 -		
	THE ENV	ELOPE	ORI	HF RI	D MAY NOT BE	. CUN	SIDEKED:			
	SEALED	RID	ļ							
	SEALED	<i>D</i> . <i>D</i>								
							·			
	BUYER:		_		CB-23			}		
					DEB14040			ŀ		
	RFQ. NO	J.:			DEP14960					
	<u> </u>				VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS					
SIGNATURE /3	100	MA	Son	an		PHONE)	586-3736	UAIE .	7-12-2010)



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14960 14

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/23/									
BID OPENING DATE:	*****************	07/13/	2010	Postockionoromoni		BID OP	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/13/2010				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	·	1:30 PM		•		
				GARDI	umber in cases of the case of the cases of the cases of the cases of the cases of the case of the cases of the cases of the cases of the cases of the case of the cases of the cases of the cases of the cases of the case of the cases of the cases of the cases of the cases of the case of the cases of the cases of the cases of the cases of the case of the cases of the cases of the cases of the cases of the case of the cases of the cases of the cases of the cases of the case of the cases of the cases of the cases of the cases of the case	: .	IS NECESSARY		
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR B USED FOR PA	AYMENT L-y	PROCESSING:		
	-/	te /,	8	OX	_19DE		rty, WV	_2	5/24
	CUNCER	NING T	HIS O	UNTE:	AME OF PERS			_	
	. Bra	d	Wis	em	an. (304) (304)	() .5) 5	586-373 552-2010	6	(bus.) (cell)
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP1496	60 ***** TO	TAL:	·
	S. Carriera		17.						
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM: Trei e	S AND CONDIT	ITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31.13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Wiseman Excavating, Fnc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Rt. 1, Box 190 City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-373. Fax No.: 604) 586-3789 E-mail address: Wiseman farm a gol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D:
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-12-2010 Brad Wisserian President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	Ending Data
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
-	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Payent Katia

insepa (110662) wasial (1 10672) Unsilal (1 10672) (page) (Hingely) (249011) Wison (24901 I) Wisca

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or reinted entity Ently Schooled (249011) Whoman Brawading luc

zanan Encavating Inc Secretary zanan Encavating inc Sharcholdes	eman Excavaling inc Sharsholder	energy gradual teachers April Graduation April 1888 (1888)	3	Description
(249012) Smilley ! Wisconer	(249014) Swedene Wienmen (249014) Swedene Wienmen	(249013) loceoph i Wiceinan	(249012) Cludley I Wisconn	grobated Hindley
600%	20%	a de la companya de		% Ownorship
WIZEOS		W12009	B11/2009	Begin Date
				1004 EVAC

Brad Wisseman, Gresident

East Bank Portals 1

Requistion # DEP14960

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Wiseman	Exc	avating.	Inc.
Address:	Route 1	Bon	190	
	Libert	WV	25124	
	7'			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100.	OANIII	1 DESCRIPTION		
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	4 5	8 7 500 M
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	L5	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 300.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 350.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 2500,00
5.0	100 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	2.00	\$ 200.00
6.0		REVEGETATION	LS	\$ 500.00
7.1	3	Splash Pads	1000-00	\$ 3000.00
7.2	315 L.F.	Highway Channel Cleanout	200	\$ 620.00
9.0	3	Mine Seals	11 000 00	\$ 3,000,00 \$ 630,00 \$ 33,000,00
7.0			1,000,00	\$ 1
				\$
		A STATE OF THE STA		\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$
				\$
			[\$
				\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				.\$
				\$
				\$

		TOTAL		\$ 42,980.00



Request for Quotation

DEP14960

PAGE	200
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
7	

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

-	۰
	e
100000	٠
1000000	e
	٠
	٠,
A	۶.
100	٠
100	٠
100	۸.
100	
1	G
1	٩
1 1	۶
F . 13	×
	۲
6.11	٠
100.70	o
100 N	۰
100	۰
	٠
10.00	э
	,
	٠.
10000	٠
10000	٥
17.77.77	٤

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEÖ		TERMS OF SA	Œ		SHIP VI	A	8 1 888	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/23/								32 5000			
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		3/2010				BID	OP	SENING TIME	0	L:30PM
LINE	GU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEMNÚM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	****	*****	* ADE	ENDUM	1 NO.	1 ***	× × ×	*****	****	•
İ			ı					1			
	ADDEN	DUM IS	SSUED	OR TH	E EAS	T BAN	NK PORT	TAL	S I PROJEC	T TO	
	TION	REVIS:	IONS. 4	ND CI	ARIFI	CATIC	MEEIS,	, i	HE SPECIFI HE MANDATO	CA-	
	PRE-B	ID ME	TING C	N 06/	15/20	10.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ϊ.	WE HANDAIG	ra v j	
	RID D	PENINO 30 PM.	DATE	AND T	IME R	REMAIN	I UNCHA	NG	ED AS 07/1	3/10	
	A: 1.	SU PH	•								
	****	****	* ****	* NO	OTHER	CHAN	IGES **	€ * *	******	****	
									•		,
					3						
The state of the s											
NAT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO							•				
0001			JB		0/3 7						
0001		1	li .		962-7	3					
	RECLA	MOITAN	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER	PROPERTIE		
Addition										•	

[
[3	*****	• THI	SIST	HE EN	0 OF	RFQ	DEP14	960	0 ***** T	OTAL:	
		,		-							
Í											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	-										
							İ				
NGNATURE				SEE REV	ER8E GIDI		MS AND CON	vonte	ONS		
ITLE			Para I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LEPHONE			DATE	
II LE			FEIN				•	T	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Req # DEP 14960 East Bank Portals I Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

TIME OF COMPLETION – Revise to read: "Contractor will have 90 days to complete the construction from the Notice to Proceed Date and the \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause is in affect."

SPECIAL PROVISION - V - SCHEDULE OF WORK - Revise "Eastern Standard Time" to read "Eastern Daylight Time".

Specification 9.3.1 MINE SEALS – Third sentence now reads "Excavated material shall be disposed of on-site." Revise to read "Excavated material shall be disposed of off-site."

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Does the existing big rock in front of the middle seal need to be removed?

A: Any rock or other material that prohibits the installation of the seal is to be removed and disposed of off-site.

Q: Do we have to stowe the stone to construct the bulkhead?

A: No, stowing is not a requirement.

Q: Are we to clean the existing pipe that crosses the road?

A: The contract does not require cleaning of the pipe, however if construction efforts by the Contractor would cause material to clog the pipe, the Contractor will be responsible for cleaning the pipe at no additional cost to the WVDEP.

Q: Do we have to take out the tree in front of the third portal?

A: Yes. The tree will have to be removed and properly disposed of or burned off site. The cost of the tree removal will be incidental to the price of mine seal installation.

Q: What if the mine floor is lower than the elevation of the road?

A: The discharge pipe elevation within the mine seal will be adjusted to discharge to the existing road channel.

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14960 Project: Eart Bank Pertols I	Bid Date: 2/13/10 Pre-Bid Date: 6/15/10
Name: Kelley Carpenter Company: Carpenter Kachmatian Address: P. Box 13015 Sissonuille WV	Name :
Phone #: $\frac{35367}{304-984-1115}$ Fax #: $\frac{304-984-1115}{304-984-2776}$ Email: $\frac{RCARPENIO3(2)AOL.COM}{RCARPENIO3(2)AOL.COM}$	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: TAD ROBENETTE Company: Letberry Hell Co Address: 107 Hale St #205 CHAS, WV 25301	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-513-1220 Fax #: Email: 140-Robentere Plantell Co	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: BRAD WISEMAN Company: WISEMAN EXCAVATING Address: RTI BOX 190 Liberty W.V. 2.5124	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-586-3736 Fax # : 304-586-3789 Email :	Phone# :
Name: Dale Thextin Company: Thexton Const C. Inc. Address: POBOX 13279 Charleston WW 25.360	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 364 954 2299 Fax # : 364 954 2834 Email:	Phone# : Fax # : Email :



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

<i>•</i>							ATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/13/2010		
Art P (DUCER hur Krenzel Lett Insurance Grou D Box 627	p	ONLY AND HOLDER. T	CONFERS NO	ED AS A MATTER OF INF RIGHTS UPON THE CE E DOES NOT AMEND, EX FORDED BY THE POLICIE	ERTI TEN	FICATE D OR		
Wi	nfield, WV 25213		INSURERS A	FFORDING COVE	RAGE		NAIC#		
INS	JRED		INSURER A: Er	ie Insurance Prope	erty & Casualty Co				
	Wiseman Excavating Inc	D.	INSURER B: Br	ickStreet Mutual Ir	ıs. Co.				
	Route 1, Box 190		INSURER C:		. '				
	Liberty, WV 25124		INSURER D:						
L			INSURER E:						
	VERAGES	WILLIAMS DEEM SOCIED TO THE P	NOUNCE NAMED ADD	YE FOR THE POLIC	0V DEDIGD MIDIOATED MO		FUOTANDINO		
A P P	HE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELC NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY OLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERE	OCUMENT WITH RES IN IS SUBJECT TO A CLAIMS	SPECT TO WHICH T LL THE TERMS, EX	HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE CLUSIONS AND CONDITION	ISSU	ED OR MAY		
INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMI	TS			
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/2010	4/23/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	1,000,000		
	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000		
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000		
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PROJECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	Q04 7530186	4/25/2010	4/25/2011	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$			
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: AGG	1			
Α	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	4/25/2010	4/25/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000		
	✓ OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000		
				!		\$			
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$			
	RETENTION \$					\$			
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC10204907	04/10/2010	04/10/2011	✓ WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	<u> </u>			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? If yes, describe under		***		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000		
	SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000		
	OTHER								
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS	 SEMENT / SPECIAL PRO	VISIONS					
							·		
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER	<u> </u>	CANCELLATION	ON					
	WV DEPT OF ENVIRON	MENTAL PROTECTION	l l	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION					
	OFFICE OF AML&R		DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN						
	601 57TH STREET SE		NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL						
	CHARLESTON WV 253	04	1	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR					
			REPRESENTATIV AUTHORIZED RE	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE // 4 C 0 0 1 // 1					
	I .			- 1/1	MUMMA Y	[[1]	na nalles		
ACC	PRD 25 (2001/08)				© ACORD C	ORI	ORATION 1988		

Agency	ΕP		
REQ.P.O#	DEP	14960	

 δ

BID BOND

C

KNOV	V ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, it	ne undersigned, <u>W</u>	iseman Excavating, Inc.
_ of	Liberty	<u> </u>		, as Principal, and <u>Erie Insurance Prope</u> rty
. Co of	Erie			ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
V	with its principal off	ice in the City of <u>Eri</u>	e	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
vest Virgini	a, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of <u>five p</u>	ercent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
and truly to	o be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The (Condition of the above o	obligation is such that who	ereas the Principal	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
sadment of	Administration a certail	n bid or proposal, attache	ed hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
eclamat	tion of 1 acre	e abandoned m <u>i</u>	ne project	known as the "East Bank
				V, Kanawha County.
	<u> </u>			
5.170\ A	(TUEDEEADE			
	THEREFORE,	,		
	f said bid shall be reject	ated and the Drineinal ch	all enter into a cor	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
1000		ada and incurrence requir	מת אנת פתו עת אם	nnosal ann shall ill all diffel respects bellotti i bic
		a at agid bid then this or	NICERIAN SUBMITTEEN	FIN AND YORK DELETANGE WITH CONGRESS FOR THE PROPERTY AND A SOCIETY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
ce and effe	ct. It is expressly unde	rstood and agreed that tr gation as herein stated.	ne liability of the St	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ceed the pe	SUS) SWOOM OF THE SOME	jaupii as riciciii sidiod.		
The	Curent for the value re-	reived hereby stipulates	and agrees that the	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
av impaired	or affected by any exte	ension of the time within v	which the Obligee	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
give notice of	of any such extension.			
•			L and that	r bands and seals, and such of them as are comorations
IN M	VITNESS WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety have	e nereunto set triei	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ave caused	their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and	these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
13t bay	of July	, 200		•
rincipal Corr	porate Seal			Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
4.01F=0 = -1	F · ·			(Name of Principal)
				By Brad // Doman
	•	•		(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				President
	•			(Title)
				Erie Insurance Prop & Cas Co.
Surety Corpo	orate Seal			(Name of Surety)
			•	(
·				(1) (1)
			•	MILIMANA L. Chandla
		·	4.0	Attorney-in-Fact \
				WV licensed resident agent
MPORTAN'	T - Surety executing I	bonds must be license	d in West Virginia	to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
nust be affi	ixed, a power of attor	ney must be attached.		



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

James C. Lett, Craig Krenzel, Neely R. Arthur, Jr., Timothy J. White, David Jennings, Dawnna L. Chandler and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

-----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00).

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 13th day of July 20 10



Terrence W. Cavanaugh
President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2012 Notary Public



James J. Tanous Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Putnam</u> , TO-WIT:
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Excavating, Inc (Company Name)
By: Brad Wiseman
Title: President
Date: July 12, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of 3014.
By Commission expires Mach & 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL (SeAS) TARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STEPHANY SHAMBLIN RT 1 BOX 37 CA RED HOUSE, WV 25168 My commission expires March 8, 2016
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14960

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Brad Wiseman Date: 7-12-2010
State of West Virgin: A
County of Pran to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of 2010.
My Commission expires 20 \lambda 20 \lambda 20 \lambda 20 \lambda 20 \lambda 20 \lambda
AFIX SEM HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF THE PUBLIC STAT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
RT 1 BOX 37 CA RED HOUSE, WV 25168
My commission expires March 8, 2016